CS Form No. 9
Revised 2018

To: CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION (CSC)

Republic of the Philippines
CGO BINAN, LAGUNA

Request for Publication of Vacant Positions

This is to request the publication of the following vacant positions of CGO BINAN, LAGUNA in the CSC website:

Electronic copy to be submitted to the CSC FO
must be in MS Excel format

—-’\

JENNY A;ﬁE B. SARMIENTO

Date:

March 1, 2023

No.

Position Title

Plantilla item
No.

Salary/
Job/
Pay

Grade

Monthly
Salary

Qualification Standards

Education

Training

Experience

Eligibility

Place of
Competency Assignment

(if applicable)

Source

1 |TRAFFIC AIDE |

959

14,678

High School
Graduate

None Required

None Required

None Required
(MC 11,s. 96 - Cat.
1

1. Managing Work (Basic): Ability to
effectively manage one's time and
resources with minimal supervision.
2. Providing Support and Services
(Basic): Recognizes opportunities to
offer suggestions or alternatives and
explains.

PUBLIC ORDER
AND SAFETY
OFFICE

QUALIFICATION
STANDARDS
(Revised 1997)

2 |[MIDWIFE |

0-156

21,211

Completion of the
Midwifery Course

None required

None required

RA 1080
(Midwife)

"1. Managing Work (Basic): Akility to

effectively manage one's time and
resources with minimal supervision.
2. Providing Support and Services
(Basic): Recognizes opportunities to
offer suggestions or alternatives and
explains"

OSPITAL NG
BINAN

QUALIFICATION
STANDARDS
(Revised 1997)

NURSING ATTENDANT

0-182

15,586

Elementary
School Graduate

None required

None required

None required
(MC 11, 5. 96 - Cat.
1)

1. Computer Literacy (Basic):
Creates and uses new lemplates,
forms, and style sheets to make
documents.

2. Managing Work (Basic): Ability to
effectively manage one's time and
resources with minimal supervision.
3. Providing Support and Services
(Basic): Recognizes opportunities to
offer suggestions or alternatives and
explains implications, benefits and
disadvantages.

OSPITAL NG
BINAN

QUALIFICATION
STANDARDS
(Revised 1997)




ASSESSMENT
CLERKI

868

15,686

Completion of two

years studies in
college

None Required

None Required

Career Service
(Subprofessional)
First Level Eligibility

1. Managing Wark {Basic). Ability to
effectively manage one's time and
ressurces with minimal supervision,
2. Providing Support and Services
(Basic): Recognizes opportunitfes to
offer suggestions or alternatives and
explalns.

1. Computer Literacy (Intermeciiate):

OFFICE OF THE
CITY BUSINESS
PERMITS AND

LICENSING
OFFICER

QUALIFICATION
STANDARDS
(Revised 1897)

ADMINISTRATIVE
ASSISTANT IV

866

10

23,176

Completion of two-

year studies in
college or High
School Graduate
with relevant
vocationalfirade
course

relevant fraining

8 hours of

2 years of
relevant
experience

Relegvant MC 11
8.1906
Career Service |,
(Subprofessional)
First Level Eligibility

offer suiggestions or alternatives and

4. Businass Writing {Busic): Abllity fo

commurication in olear, coneles, and

meeting, corraspondances { bugingss

Creales and uses new templetes,
forms, and style sheets to make
decuments. Design slide
presantatiohs with enhanced
fasiures.
2. Managing Work (Intermedtata).
Ability to sffactively manage une's
time and resaurces with minimal
suparvigion. Keeps filas crgenized,
3. Praviding Support end Sarvices
Basic). Recognizes opporiunities to

explaing implications, bensflts and
disadvantages.

create/compose written
coherant manner end corract

grammar, This includes
memorardum, ralnutes of the

OFFICE OF THE
CITY BUSINESS

FERMITS AND
LICENSING
OFFICER

MEMORANDUM
CIRCULAR NO. 10,
S. 2005

REVENUE
COLLECTION CLERK i

325

18,620

Completion of two
years studies in
college

None required

Neone required

Career Service
{Subprofessional)
First Level Eligibliity

1. Computer Literacy {Basic): Creates)

and uses new templetes, forma, and
slyle sheets to meke documnents. 2.
Managing Work (Basic); Abllity fa
effactively manage one's time and
resourees with minimel supervision 3.
Providing Support and Services
(Basic): Recognlzes opporlusiliss i
offer suggestions or alternatives and
explains implications, benefits and
disadvantages,

OFFICE OF THE

ciTy
TREASURER

QUALIFICATION
STANDARDS
(Revised 1987)

ADMINISTRATIVE AIDE

|
(UTILITY WORKER 1)

LSB-51, LSB-52,
LSB-53, LSB-54,
LSB-55, L.SB-56

13,000

Miust be able fo
read and write

None Required

Nene Required

None Required
{MC 11,s. 96 - Cat,
[)]

Gompetency (if applicable) 1.
Managing Work (Besic): Ability fo
effectively mansge one's time and

resaurces with minimal suparvlsion 2,
Providing Suppart and Services
(Baslc): Recognizas opportunities to
effer suggestions or alternatives and
axplains,

LOCAL SCHOOL
BOARD

QUALIFICATION
STANDARDS
(Revised 1997)




ADMINISTRATIVE AIDE
HI
(UTILITY WORKER 1)

LSB-57, LSB-
58, LSB-59,
LSB-60

14,678

Must be able fo
read and write

MNone Required

None Required

None Required
(MC 11,2. 96 - Cat,
1))

Cormpstancy {if epplicable) 1.
Managling Work (Baslc): Abiliy to
effectivaly manage one's ime and

resourcas with minimal suparvision 2,
Providing Support and Servives
(Basic): Racognizes opporiunities fo
offer suggestions or alternatives and
explaing,

LOCAL SCHOOL
BOARD

QUALIFICATION
STANDARDS
(Revised 1967)

ADMINISTRATIVE
ASSISTANT |
(COMPUTER
OPERATOR I}

968

18,620

Completion of two
years studies in
college or High

School with
relevant
vocationalftrade
course

None Required

None Required

Career Service
(Subprofessional)
Data Encoder
(MC 11, 8.96 - Cat .
[} First Level Eligibility

1. Comnputer Literacy {intarmadiate)
Cragtas and uses now templates,
forms, and styla sheats to make
documents. Dasign slide
prasentations with enhangad
features, 2. Managing Work
{intermediate) Abllity to effectively
mange cne's ime and resoLkces with
ririmal supsrvision, Keeps
fecranizad. 2. Providing Support and
Sarvices (Baslc) Racognlzes
opportunities to offer suggestions or

INFORMATION AND
COMMUNICATIONS
TECHNOLOGY
OFFICE

QUALIFICATION
STANDARDS
(Revised 1997)

10

ASSESSMENT CLERK
I

366

21,211

Completion of two
years studies in
college

4 hours of
relevant fraining

1 year of
relevant
experience

Career Service
(Subprofessionai)
First Level Eligibility

aitaraaiives aod exolaing
1. Gamputer Lieracy {Intarmedlate):
Creates and uses new temglates,
ferms, and styla shests to make
documents. Dasign slide
prasentations with aphanced
features.

2. Maneging Work (Intermediate):
Abllity to effactively manags one's
fime and regources with minimal
suparvision. Keeps filas orgarized,
8. Providing Support end Servives
[Basic): Racognizes cpporunities to

OFFICE OF THE
CITY
ASSESSOR

QUALIFICATION
STANDARDS
(Revised 1987)

11

ADMINISTRATIVE AIDE
I
(UTILITY WORKER 1)

720

13,000

Must be able to
read and write

None Required

None Required

None Required
{MC 11,s. 96 - Cat,
1)}

Competancy (if applicakle) 4.
Managing Work (Baslo): Ablltty to
sffactively manage one's time and

resourcas with minimal supervision 2,
Previding Support and Services
(Basic): Racognizes opporiunities to
offer suggestions or allernatives and
explaing.

CITY HEALTH
OFFICE - CAT. 1l

QUALIFICATION
STANDARDS
{Revised 19097)

12

ADMINISTRATIVE AIDE
Il (CLERK )

717

14,678

Completion of two
years studies in
college

None required

None required

Career Service
(Subprofessional)
First Level Eligibility

Computer Literecy (Baslo): Greates
and uses naw templatas, formy, and
style sheats to meke documents,
Mahaglng Work (Basic): Abllity to
effectively manage one's time and
rescurces with minimal suparvision
Praviding Suppori and Services
(Basic): Recognizes opporturities te
offar suggestions or alternativas and
explaing impllcations, banefiis and
disedvantages

CITY HEALTH
OFFICE - CAT. H

QUALIFICATION
STANDARDS
(Revised 1897)




13

ADMINISTRATIVE AIDE
IV (CLERKII)

1,011

15,586

Completion of two
years studies in
college

MNone Required

None Required

Career Service
{Subprofessional)
First Level Eligibility

1. Computer Literacy (Basic):
Craatas and uses new templaies,
forms, and style sheets to make
docurnents.

2. Managing Work {Basic): Abllity to
effectively manage one's ime and
resources wilh minimel superviaion,
3, Providing Support and Services
(Basio): Recognizes cpporunities to
offer suggestions or allernetives and
explains implications, banefits and
disadvartages.

CITY YOUTH
AND SPORTS
DEVELOPMENT
OFFICE

QUALIFICATION
STANDARDS
(Revised 1997)

14

LOCAL LEGISLATIVE
STAFF EMPLOYEE |

104

13,819

Elementary
School Graduate

None Required

None Required

None Required
(MC 11,s. 96 - Cat.
i)

1, Menaging Work (Baslc): Ability to
offsctivaly manage one's time and
rasources with minimal sugervision.
2. Praviding Support and Services
(Basic); Recognizes opportunities to
offer suggestions or altarnatives and
axpleins.

OFFICE OF THE
CITY VICE
MAYOR

QUALIFICATION
STANDARDS
(Revised 1897)

16

ANIMAL KEEPER |

822

15,586

Must be able to
read and write

None Required

None Required

None Required
(MC 11,s. 96 - Cat.
1))

Campetency (if applicable) 1.
Managlng Work (Basia); Ability to
offeciively manage vne's time and

rasourcas with minlmel supervision 2.
Provlding Suppoert and Services
{Besic): Recognizes opportuniies to
offer suggestlons or alternatives and
explains.

OFFICE OF THE
CITY
VETERINARIAN

QUALIFICATION
STANDARDS
(Revised 1997)

16

ADMINISTRATIVE AIDE
| (UTILITY WORKER |}

827

13,000

Must be able to
read and write

None Required

None Required

None Required
(MC 11,s. 96 - Cat.
)]

Competency (if applicable} 1.
Managing Work {Basic): Ability to
sffectively manage one's time and

rasodrees with minimat suparvision 2.

Providing Support and Bervices
{Bastc): Recoegnizes ogportunities to
offer suggestions or alternatives and

explalns.

OFFICE OF THE
ciTY
VETERINARIAN

QUALIFICATION
STANDARDS
(Revised 1997}

17

ADMINISTRATIVE AIDE
Il (DRIVER 1)

234

14,678

Elementary
School Graduate

None Required

None Required

Driver's License
{(MC 11, 5. 96- Cat. II)

1. Managing Work (Basic). Ability to
effectively manage one's {ime and
resolrcas with minimal supervigion,
2. Providing Suppon and Services
(Basic): Recognizes opporiunities 1o
offer suggestions or akternatives and
explains,

OFFICE OF THE
SANGGUNIANG
PANLUNGSOD

QUALIFICATION
STANDARDS
(Revised 1997}




18

ADMINISTRATIVE
ASSISTANT IV

314

10

23,176

Completion of two
years studies in
college or High

School Graduate

with relevant
vocationalftrade
course

8 hours of
relevant training

2 years of
relevant
experignce

Career Service
(Subprofessional)
First Level Eligibility

1. Gomputer Literacy {Intermediate):
Craatas and uses new tamplales,
forms, and style sheefs to make
dosuments, Design slide
prasantations with enhanced
features.

2. Managing Work (Intermediate):
Ability to effectively manage one's
time an resourgas with minimal
supsrvision, Keeps filss organized,
3, Providing Support and Services
(Baalc): Reccgnlzes opportuniiies to
offer suggestions or allernatives and
explains Implications, benefite and
disadvaniages,

4. Business Writing {Basic): Abiliy to
creata/compose wriiten
communicedlon in clear, conclse, and
ceherant menner and correct
grammar, This includes
memarandum, mirutes of the
meeting, torrespondsnces { business
letters, and other simllar documents,

OFFICE OF THE
cITYy
TREASURER

MEMORANDUM
CIRCULAR NO. 10,
S. 2005

19

PROCESS SERVER

338, 340

16,543

High School
Graduate

None Required

Nonhe Required

None Required
{MC 11,s. 88 - Cat.
ny

1. Gomputer Literacy (Basic):
Greates and uses new templates,
forms, and style shesis to rmake
doouments,

2, Managing Work {Basic): Abify to
effactively manage one's tima and
resaurcas wilth minimal suparvision,
3. Providing Support and Services
{Basia). Recognlzes opportuniiles to
affer suggestions or allernatives and
axplaina Implleatlons, banefits and
disadvantages.

OFFICE OF THE
cITY
TREASURER

QUALIFICATION
STANDARDS
(Revised 1997)

20

ADMINISTRATIVE AIDE
|

344

13,000

Must be able io
read and write

None Required

None Required

None Required

Competency {If epplicable) 1.
Managing Work (Basic): Abllity fo
effectivaly rmanage cna's tima and

resources with minkmal supervislon 2,
Providing Support and Services
{Besich Recognizes opportunities to
offer suggestions or alternatives and
expialns.

OFFICE OF THE
CITY
TREASURER

MEMORANDUM
CIRCULAR NO. 10,
8. 2005

21

ADMINISTRATIVE AIDE
VI (ACCOUNTING
CLERK Ii)

401

17,553

Completion of two
years studies in
college

None Required

None Required

Career Setvice
(Subprofessional)
First Level Eligibility

Complter Literacy (Baslc): Creates
and usea new femplatas, forms, and
styls shaets {0 make documents.
2. Managing Wark {Baslz): Ablilty to
effactively manage one's time and
rasources with minirmal supervision.
3. Public Relaticns (Basley: Abillty to
effactively and courtecusly
communicate the requiraments of the

office to the public, more particularly

OFFICE OF THE
cITY
AGCOUNTANT

QUALIFICATION
STANDARDS
(Revised 1997)




Computer Literady (Basic): Creates
and uses new templatas, forms, and
style shesats to make documents.
2. Managing Work (Besic): Ability to

ADMINISTRATIVE , .
Completion of two 1 year of Carser Service efisctively manege one's tme and | (s E OF THE | QUALIFICATION
22 ASSISTANT I 397 8 19.744 L. 4 hours of . rasources with minimal supervision.
) years studies in o relevant (Subprofessional) | 3. public Relations Basic): Abliy to CITY STANDARDS
(ACCOUNTING CLERK || re!evant trammg : H Y effectivaly and courteausly .
iy college experience  [First Level Eligibifity| ommunicate the requrements ofths] ACCOUNTANT | (Revised 1997)
office to the publlc, more particularly
the taxpayers or vwners of
gsteblishments being Inspectad
Completion of two ;%mu?:: rnl;'\fffiri’;ff{ii'?mﬁfifi
years stu dies in style shaete to make dosumants.
2, Managling Work (Besicl Ablity to
i : effactivaly manage cne's timas and
ADMINISTRATIVE college or High 2 years of Career Service ; | OFFICE OF THE| MEMORANDUM
23 | ASSISTANT IV 386, 387 10 | 23,176 School with reIeBVEﬁ;j:fa?r:in relevant (Subprofessional) 3 Publs Relations (Basc, Abily 1 CITY CIRCULAR NO. 10,
relevant 9| experience |First Level Eiigibility oo e rthe| ACCOUNTANT 8. 2005
vocational/irade office to the public, more particularly
course e amnct
-1 ishments belng Inspecta
Completion of two 5&"1'1”!: rnléi::etr:m:c::icf)crﬁf:{::
years studies in Relevant MC 11 |2 Menaging work asier sy to PUBLIC
H ffactively manage one's time and
ADMINISTRATIVE college or High 2 years of 5.1996 shtecively _ i MEMORANDUM
24 ¥ 884, 885 10 23,176 School with 8 hours Pf. relevant Career Service |3 Z‘L‘Lﬁfiiz‘;’.ﬁ?ﬂ:'?SZLTS"ZT?TL‘?TO EMPLOYMENT CIRCULAR NO. 10,
ASSISTANT IV relevant relevant training experience (Subprofessional) effactively and sourtaously SERVICES 3. 2005
vocationalftrade First Level Eligibility] aes ot puoio mospariasery | O " ICE |
course the taxpayears or owners of
establishments being inspected
Cemputer Literacy (Basic): Creates
Completion of two and usas new templates, forms, and
years studies in Relevant MC 11 z.ﬁéiié,‘.?,‘;‘i&‘;r??‘éiﬁi‘i” ,';’S.ﬂ‘;m
college or High 2 years of s.1996 effectively managa one's time end | EEIGE OF THE| MEMORANDUM
ADMINISTRATIVE \ | .
25 ASSISTiNT Y, 263 10 23,176 School with releavgzr:rsa?rfin relevant Career Service é?it‘&?:%:ﬂé%.ﬁ?'&i?;’?iﬁﬁ:;’% CITY BUDGET |CIRCULAR NO. 10,
relevant 91 experience | (Subprofessional) |,orecheedcnsasy | OFFICER S. 2005
vocationalftrade First Level Eligibility | ofize to tre public, mors particularly
course the taxpayers or twhers of

astablishments being inspected




1. Computer Literacy (-I‘Baai(:]:
Creates and usas new templeies,
ferms, and style shests {0 make

8 ADMINISTRATIVE AIDE 68 Completion_of two _ . Career Service - documents, OFFICE OF THE| QUALIFICATION
IV (BUDGETING AIDE) 4 | 16586 | years studiesin | None Required | None Required | (Subprofessional) |?uemsraven Bk Wivie) oy BUDGET STANDARDS
college First Level Eligibility | resourcas with minimal supervision, OFFICER {Revised 1997)
3. Providing Support and Sarvices
{Basic): Recognizes opportunities to
offer supgestions er alternatives and
1. Managing Work (Baslc): Abity to
: ffactively manage one's time and
ADMINISTRATIVE AIDE Must be able to , None required | 2000l i mirimel suparvision. | OF FICE OF THE | QUALIFICATION
27 Il (UTILITY WORKER If) 275 3 14,678 read and write None Required | None Required |(MC 11, s. 96 - Cat. (g. f-"ro)viglng qupanand:epl{lce? CITY BUDGET STANDARDS
asio). macognizes & H
m) offer suggastfgn:: ar ;?:r?'na:c:als :n: OFFICER (Revised 1997)
expiaing.
Computer Literacy {Baslo): Creates
and uges new templatas, farms, and
CITY DISASTER
slyle sheeta to make qcs?umems. NDRRMC-D|LG-
LOCAL DRRM Completion of two 4 hours of 1 ﬁear C’tf Career Service aﬂfcﬁﬂgeiﬁgm":::;ﬁa:ﬁ'aﬁt;":ﬁn RISK DBM-CSC JOINT
28 |5 sSISTANT 910 8 | 19,744 | years studies in " relevan (Subprofessionaly | receuross winminimatsupervison. | REDUCTION oy sip A Np
relevant training | experience on | o, i oo | 3 Public Relations (Baslc): Ability to
college 9 P First Level Eiigibility effectively and courtecusly AND CIRCULAR NO
DRRM communicate the requirements of the| MANAGEMENT 2014-1 )
offica to the public, more particularly OFF[CE -
the taxpayers or owners of
ing i d
Computer Literacy (Intermediate)
o et £ fw (;raales at:’d |1.!slas ﬁ:‘:t ta{mpleﬂ:s,
farms, and style sheets ta make
omple IOTI.O 0 documantys. Dasign slide ClTY DISASTER
ADMIN’STRAT'VE yeal's SfLIdIeS in Careef Sewice presentations with enhanced RISK
i . fosf) L2 M i k
29 |ASSISTANT VI 903 2 | 2ones | CacdeorHioh | gpoumsor | 2vearsof | (Subprofssional | s somyioarsaioy | REDUCTION | QUALIFICATION
(COMPUTER 165 Schoof with relevant training relevant Data Encoder mange one's tima and rescurces with AND STANDARDS
OPERATOR Il relevant experience | (MC 11, 8.93 - Cat. minimal supsrvision, Keeps (Revised 1987)
) vocationalitrade Iy First Level Eligibility| ™ Santces {Bod) racogsos MANAGEMENT
course oppertunifles ta offer euggestians or OFFICE
altornatives and explains
Implieations, benefits and
disadvantages.
1. Managlng Work (Besio). Abllity to
30 [ADMINISTRATIVE AIDE 533 3 | 14678 | Elementary | o s N Driver's License | st ismavesn. | RESOURGES | OUALIFICATION
' one i i i
Il (DRIVER 1) School Graduate equired | None Required | 41611, s. g6- Cat, Iy| 2o dnasumerend Sonioos | pyeoe opieny | STANDARDS
gnizes oop (Revised 1997)
effer suggestions or alternatives and OFFICE

explaing,




Completion of two
years studies in

Career Service

college or High (Subprofessional) QUALIFICATION
31 |DRAFTSMAN | 547 17,553 | School Graduate | None Required | None Required |  Draftsman or N/A OFFICE OF THE! g1 aANDARDS
A llustrator CITY ENGINEER .
with relevant (MC 11, 5.98 - Cat . (Revised 1997)
vocationalftrade I) First Level Eligibility
course
ngh SChooi 1. M ing Work (Baslc): Ability &
ELECTRICA Completion of \ None (Building Wiring) | resewces with minimal S“F‘“""is"’"‘ OFFICE OF THE
32 ||NSPECTOR | 552 17,863 relevant | None Required | o lired (250 valts) | ZL5redng Suppottand Sonicss | i ENGINEER 2“,“ %A%%‘;’
vocational/trade (MC 11, 5. 96 - Cat 1) j offer auggesilnnslori' alternatives and ( evise )
explains,
course
1. Computer Literacy {Basle):
Craales and uses new templates,
forms, and style sheets to make
dacumente.
’ H None Required . Managing Wark (Basic): Abillty o QUALIFICATION
ADMINISTRATIVE AIDE High School . . 2 Menaging Work (Basio): Adilyto} - e 3E OF THE
33 |\ (LABOR FOREMAN) 556 17553 | Graduate | Nome Required | None Required | (MG 11,5 96- Cat. | 0 wisowiion | CITY ENGINEER | STANDARDS
) 4, Providing Support and Servicas (Re\nsed 1997)
(Baslc): Recognizes opportuntties to
offer suggestions or alternatives and
explains Impllcations, benefits and
Gompatency (ifappllcsblel)it OFFICE OF THE
. Maraging Work (Basic): Abllity to CITY
None Required | effectively manags one's time and QUALIFICATION
ADMINISTRATIVE AIDE Must be able to . . resauircas with minimel supervision 2| ENVIRONMENTAL, !
34 | (UTILITY WORKER I) 796, 805 13,000 read and write None Required | None Required | (MC 11,s. 96 - Cat, Providing Supportand Services | AND NATURAL STA'NDARDS
]Il) (Basic): Recognizes opportunities to RESOURCES (Re\nsed 1997)
offer suggestions or alternativas and
explains. OFFICER
1. Computer Litaracy (Basic):
Creates and uses new templates,
forms, and style aheets §o make
Completion of two Gareer Service |2 varsgrawok Gasor sstivio| rcor o e | QUALIFICATION
35 |ASSESMENT CLERK | 357 15,586 | years studies in |{ Mone Required | None Required | (Subprofessionat) ;jgs‘::m:ﬁﬁﬁngﬂsi;‘xi:i:i_ CITY AssEssor | STANDARDS

college

First Level Eligibitity

3, Providing Suppori and Services
(Baslc): Recognizes opporiunities fo
offer suggestions or alternatives and

axplains implications, benefits and

(Revised 1997)




36

ADMINISTRATIVE AIDE
I (CLERK )

362

14,678

Completion of two
years studies in
college

None required

None required

Career Service
(Subprofessional)
First Level Eligibility

Cemputer Literacy (Basie) Croates
and uses new templatas, forms, and
style sheels {o make decuments,
Managing Work (Basic): Ability to
effectively manage one's time and
resources with minimal supervision
Providing Suppert and Servicas
{Besic) Recognlzes opportunilies to
offer suggestions or alternatives and
explains Implications, benafite snd
disadvantages

OFFICE OF THE
CITY ASSESSOR

QUALIFICATION
STANDARDS
(Revised 1997)

37

ADMINISTRATIVE AIDE
Il (MESSENGER)

74

13,810

Elementary
School Graduate

iNone required

Nene required

None required
{(MC 11, s. 96 - Cat,
i)

Campatency (If applicablae) 1.
Managing Work {Basic); Abllity to
effeciivaly menage ong's time and

resources with minimal supervision 2,
Providing Support and Services
(Baslc): Recogrizes opportunkies to
offer suggestions or alternatives and
explans,

OFFICE OF THE
CITY MAYOR

QUALIFICATION
STANDARDS
(Revised 1997)

38

BARANGAY HEALTH
AIDE

464

15,686

High School
Graduate

None required

None required

None reguired
(MC 11, s. 96 - Cat.
i

1. Computer Literacy {Basic):
Creates and uses now tempiatas,
forms, and styla sheets to make
dacuments,

2. Managing Work (Besic): Abllity to
effectively manage one's time and
resources with minimal supervision.
3. Providing Support snd Services
{Baslc): Reccgnizes opporiuritles to
offer suggestions or alternatives and
axpialns Implicetions, banefis and
disadvantages.

OFFICE OF THE
CITY HEALTH
OFFICER

QUALIFICATION
STANDARDS
(Revised 1997)

38

ADMINISTRATIVE AIDE
[ (UTILITY WORKER I)

481

13,000

Must be able to
read and write

Nons Required

None Required

None Required
(MC 11,s. 96 - Cat.
11}

Competancy {if applicable) 1.
Managing Work (Basic): Abllity to
effectively manage ons's time and

resources with minimal supervision 2.
Providing Support and Services
{Beslcy Recognizes oppartunitias fo
offer suggestions or alternetives and
explalns.

OFFICE OF THE
CITY HEALTH
OFFICER

QUALIFICATION
STANDARDS
(Revised 1997)

40

TRAFFIC AIDE |

108

14,678

High School
Graduate

Mone Required

None Required

None Required
{(MC 11,5. 96 - Cat.
i

1. Managing Work (Basio): Abliity to
effectively manages one's time and
resources with minimat supervision.
2, Providing Support and Services
{Basic): Recognlzes opportunities to
offer suggestions or alternatives and
explalng,

OFFICE OF THE
CITY MAYOR

QUALIFICATION
STANDARDS
(Revised 1997)

41

NURSING ATTENDANT
il

440

17,653

Elementary
School Graduate

None Required

None Required

None Required
{MC 11,s. 95 - Cat.
1)

1. Computer Literacy (Basic):
Creates and uses new templeres,
formes, and style shaets to make
documants.

2. Managing Wark (Basic): Abliity to
effectively manage one's ime and
rescurcas with minimal supervision,
3. Praviding Support and Services
{Beslc): Recognizes opportunities to
offer suggestions or alternatives and

OFFICE OF THE
CITY HEALTH
OFFICER

QUALIFICATION
STANDARDS
(Revised 1997)




42

ADMINISTRATIVE AIDE
IV (STOREKEEPER I)

0-214

15,586

Elementary
School Graduate

None Required

None Required

None Required
(MC 11,s. 96 - Cat.
1

1. Computer Literacy (Basic):
Creates and uses new templates,
forms, and style sheets to make
documents.

2. Managing Work (Basic): Ability to
effectively manage one's time and
resources with minimal supervision.
3. Providing Support and Services
(Basic): Recognizes opportunities to
offer suggestions or alternatives and

OSPITAL NG
BINAN

QUALIFICATION
STANDARDS
(Revised 1997)
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ADMINISTRATIVE AIDE
IV (REPRODUCTION
MACHINE OPERATOR

I

597

15,586

Elementary
School Graduate

None Required

None Required

None Required
(MC 11,s. 96 - Cat.

1)

1. Computer Literacy (Basic):
Creates and uses new templates,
forms, and style sheets to make
documents.

2. Managing Work (Basic): Ability to
effectively manage one's time and
resources with minimal supervision.
3. Providing Support and Services
(Basic): Recognizes opportunities to
offer suggestions or alternatives and
explains implications, bensfits and
disadvantages.

OFFICE OF THE
CITY GENERAL
SERVICES
OFFICER

QUALIFICATION
STANDARDS
(Revised 1997)

Interested and qualified applicants should signify their interest in writing. Attach the following documents to the application letter and send to the address below

not later than March 17, 2023.

1. Fully accomplished and subscribed Personal Data Sheet (PDS) with recent passport-sized picture and Work Experience Sheet (CS Form No. 212, Revised
2017) which can be downloaded at www.csc.gov.ph;
2. Performance rating in the present or most current position for one (1) year (except for applicants without working experience);
3. Authenticated copy of certificate of eligibility/rating/license (except for positions without eligibility requirement);

4. Photocopy of Transcript of Records; and
5. Photocopy of valid NBI Clearance

QUALIFIED APPLICANTS are advised to upload their requirements via this link: https:/cutt.iy/j30bgd5, and addressed to:

Jenny Anne B. Sarmiento

Head, City Human Resource Development Office

Brgy. Zapote, Bifian City, Laguna

cityhrd.binan.recruitment@gmail.com

APPLICATIONS WITH INCOMPLETE DOCUMENTS SHALL NOT BE ENTERTAINED.
THERE ARE NO EXPRESS LANES IN RECRUITMENT, WE SHALL CONTACT YOU AFTER WE HAVE VERIFIED AND VALIDATED THE SUBMITTED DOCUMENTS.
EXAMINATION OF QUALIFIED APPLICANTS IS ON March 20 - 31, April 3-28, and May 2-31, 2023.

"The City Government of Binan is an equal opportunity employer. All applications are decided on the applicants’ qualifications, merit, fitness to the position applied for. CGO Binan
does not tolerate discrimination based on race, religion, color, sex, gender identity, sexual orientation, age, non-disqualifying physical or mental disability, national origin, or any
other basis covered by applicable laws.”




